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(IF No) Coping mechanism adopted to meet basic needs by HH displacement profileFamily manage to meet daily 

food needs  (in the past 7 days)
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UNHCR through its partners conducted socio-economic assessment targeting affected populations in areas of

displacement. The collected data is analysed to inform interventions and eligibility for assistance.

Age and gender breakdown of families

Most common reason for displacement (IDPs and Returnees)

Inten!ons for the next 6 Months (IDPs)

Factors to change in area of origin to return (IDPs)

Marital status of the respondents

MaleFemale MaleFemale

!* (Persons with Injury because of conflict; Person exhibi#ng signs of psychological  

distress)

$* (Persons with protec#on concern (including arrest or deten#on); women and girls 

affected by violence; Persons with other specific needs)

'* (Serious medical condi#on -person who has a life-threatening which requires 
immediate, life-saving interven#on or treatment) 

(Chronic medical condi#on- Person who has a medical condi#on which requires 
long-term treatment and medica#on under the supervision of a physician)

+* (Persons 60 years old. or above (older person) separated from her/his 

rela#ves, family, children, and who is not cared for by another adult)

1* (Persons with mental disabili#es, Persons with sensory disabili#es, Persons 

with physical disabili#es )

2*  (Unaccompanied Child (UC), Separated Child (SC), Children not a3ending schools, Child 

head of Household, Child engaged in child labour)

4*  (Pregnant and lacta#ng women, Women heading household)

26%  of IDPs households are living in IDPs sites
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Yes 16%
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Households by Factors

Remain in current

loca on, but w illing to

return to area of origin

Return to place where

family resided before

displacement

Long term safety and security/end of war 92% 91%

Access to livelihood opportuni es 50% 55%

Access to adequate housing/property rehabilita on 36% 32%

Clearance of landmines/ERWs/UXOs 36% 48%

Restora on of access to basic commodi es 31% 17%

Restora on of basic services 24% 28%

Ability to reunify with family members 1% 4%

Good rela ons with the communi es in the area 1% 1%
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% Households by type of shelter Household per shelter condi!on

Children without a birth cer!ficate Reasons for not ge$ng birth cer!ficate

Adult lack the na!onal ID card Reasons for not ge$ng na!onal ID card

Na!onal Iden!ty Card

Birth Cer!ficate

HHs received no!fica!on of evic!on from their current shelter 
(last 6 months)

Households recommended for mul!-cluster referral 

Households who live in rented houses/apartments/ 

others and pay rent35,304

37%

Households that do not reside in an owned, rented 

home, or shop/basement, and make monetary or 

in-kind payments for their current shelter
4,213

6%

Households with at least one child not registered with a birth 

cer!ficate out of overall assessed households63,479

58%

Households with at least one member did not obtain a na!onal iden!ty 

card out of overall assessed households83,772

68%

SHELTER & HOUSING, LAND and PROPERTY (HLP)

Family members (age over 18 ) lacking a na!onal iden!ty card out of 

overall adults116,16

36%

CIVIL REGISTRATION & DOCUMENTATION

REFERRALS

Children (ages 0-18) not registered with a birth cer!ficate out of 

overall children205,548

50%

Boys
52%

Girls
48%

Men
35%

Women
65%
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Displacement within / outside governorate 

   Year of displacement for assessed IDP (IDPs only)

53%     53,520

Household displaced within governorate

47%     48,138
Household  displaced outside governorate

IDPs Movement IDPs: Governorate of Displacement

Socotra
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None

93,434  IDPs 
Household assessed (IDPs only)
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# Households

Yes

23%

No

77%

Type of Shelter Good Average Poor Destroyed

Cave / Cliff 1.9% 13.2% 64.2% 20.8%

Collec!ve accommoda!on 7.3% 36.3% 55.4% 1.0%

Collec!ve centre 18.9% 43.2% 37.8%

Emergency shelter / tent 1.1% 11.8% 80.9% 6.3%

Home of host family 9.2% 42.6% 47.8% 0.5%

Home of rela!ves 15.9% 45.6% 38.0% 0.5%

Home of rela!ves/friends 17.0% 51.4% 30.9% 0.7%

Makeshi* shelter 0.6% 13.3% 79.2% 6.9%

Other 18.8% 30.4% 49.3% 1.4%

Owned house / apartment 25.0% 50.2% 24.2% 0.5%

Rented house / apartment 20.6% 43.0% 35.7% 0.7%

Shop/ basement 1.7% 21.3% 74.9% 2.2%

Tradi!onal / mud house 1.6% 40.0% 56.8% 1.5%

Transi!onal shelter 6.4% 58.1% 34.4% 1.1%

Unfinished / vacant building 0.7% 24.8% 71.0% 3.5%
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